

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 4755/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in SBCWP 402/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMMNR.COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPT,JAIPUR&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHUNSERI TEA & INDUSTRIES LTD.  
With I.A.1 ( C/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Goel,Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Rasgotra,Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits  
that the judgment of the High Court is supported by  
the judgment reported in 1998(109)STC 265 against  
which the SLP was preferred by the aggrieved party and  
the same was dismissed by this Court. Post this  
matter along with SLP(C) Nos. 11937-41/98 two weeks  
hence.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master